
DATA ON LEGAL AND FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE RENDERED BY EMPANELLED 
NGOs ETC UNDER MOIA’S SCHEME TO INDIAN WOMEN DESERTED BY THEIR 
OVERSEAS INDIAN SPOUSES  
 
Sr. 
No.  

Name of the 
Mission /Post  

Name of the NGO  Total Number 
of cases  

 Total Amount  of 
assistance 
rendered  

1 Embassy of India, 
Washington DC 

ASHA For 
Women  (Asian 
Women’s Self Help 
Association) 
  

2007-08 
2  
 
 
2011-12 
1 
Total = 3 

Rs. 80,000/- 
 
 
 
Rs. 1,56,150/-  
 
Rs. 2,36,150/- 

2 Consulate General 
of India, San 
Francisco  

Seva Legal Aid 
  
 
NARIKA 
  
 
 
MAITRI 

2007-08  
1  
  
2008-09 
2  
 
 
2010-11 
2 
 
Total =5 

Rs.39,890/-  
 
 
Rs. 92,320/- 
 
 
 
Rs. 1,37,790/- 
 
 
Rs. 2,70,000/- 

3 Consulate General 
of India, New York  

Sneha Inc 2008-09 
1  
 
2011-12 
1 
 
Total = 2 

Rs. 49,030/- 
 
 
Rs. 1,59,850/-  
 
 
Rs. 2,08,880/- 

4 Consulate General 
of India, Chicago  

Apna Ghar 2010-11 
1  
 
Total =1 

Rs. 52,656/-  

5 High Commission 
of India,  
 Canberra  
Consulate General 
of India, Melbourne 

Federation of Indian 
Associations of 
Victoria Inc,  
  

2006-07 
10  
 
2007-08  
9  
 
Total = 19 
 
 

Rs.4,58,821/-  
 
 
Rs. 3,59,010/-  
 
 
Rs. 8,17,831/-  
 
 
 



 
6 

Consulate General 
of India, Sydney  

United Indian 
Association Inc; Post 
Box 575, Strathfied, 
NSW 2135 
 
 
 

2010-11 
1 
 
2011-12 
1 
 
 
Total = 2 

Rs. 68,175/-  
 
 
Rs. 68,385/- 
 
 
 
Rs. 1,36,560/- 

7 High Commission 
of India , 
Wellington  
  

Shakti Community 
Council Inc 

2008-09 
4    
 
2009-10 
5  
 
2010-11 
5 
 
 
2011-12 
2 
 
Total = 16 

 Rs. 1,75,600/- 
 
 
Rs. 3,51,825/-   
 
 
Rs. 3,44,130/-  
 
 
 
Rs. 1,36,770/- 
 
 
Rs. 10,08,325/- 

8 High Commission 
of India, London  

M/s Good Human 
Foundation  

2010-11 
26 
 
2011-12 
10 
  
Total =36 

Rs. 12,17,503/-  
 
 
Rs. 7,48,468/- 
 
 
Rs.19,65,971/-  

 
 
Total Number of beneficiaries = 84  
 
Total amount of assistance rendered = `   46,96,373/-  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


